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
with 1 car parking space. Opp. Fab India. 
Contact: Viswanathan 98410 14634, No 
brokers please.
	l MYLAPORE prime location near Madhava 

Perumal Temple, 2BHK, 2nd floor, 730sft. 
68L. Veg. prefered. Brokers excuse. Ct: 
9566076890
	l ABIRAMAPURAM Ramaniyam multi-

storey flat, 3BHK, 1350 sf, UDS 290 SF, 16 
years old. lift, power backup, gym, play area, 
party hall, 1 covered car park, 1 crores 80 
lakhs. Ph: 8939936055
	l ROYAPETTAH, Lakshmipuram, 2 BHK 

flat, G Floor, 943 sft, UDS 705 sft, 1.2Cr - 
nego., 25 yrs, no brokers. Ph: 9790798045, 
8925480328
	l MYLAPORE, Mandaveli, San Thome, 1800 

sq.ft., 1200 sq.ft., 800 sq.ft., houses, flats, 
1500, 1250, 1100, 1000, 600, 500 sq.ft. Ph: 
6374721876
	l 600 SQ.FT., G+3 floor, 9 years old, 

8 feet passage, sale Rs. 1.20 crore. 
Thiruvalluvarpet, behind Devanathan Street, 
Mandaveli, Rental income 45000. Ph: 
9444464620, 9940641557
	l MANDAVELI, 1200 sq.ft., 5 bedroom, 2700 

sq.ft., 8 bedroom, Abhiramapuram, 2 ground, 
3 ground flat, 900 sq.ft., 1100 sq.ft., 1700 sq.ft. 
Ph: 8867066894, 9382323877
	l MYLAPORE, near school, market, bus 

stand, kovil, 667 sq.ft., 2 BHK, 1st floor, 
26 years old, 2 balconies, small family, 
good ventilation, strong, good building, Rs. 
50 lakhs. Owners call only: 9677267659, 
9841213222
	l R. A. PURAM, 850 sq.ft., 2 BHK, lift, CP, 

UDS 534, Rs. 1.05 crore. Mandaveli, 880 
sq.ft., 2 BHK, lift, CP, UDS 385, Rs. 75 lakhs. 
Abhiramapuram, 1250 sq.ft., 3 BR, CP, first 
floor, Rs. 1.20 crore. Ph: 9841983231

AUTOMOTIVE
	l LAND Rover Discovery Sport 2.0, diesel, 

white, Dec. 2018, 16500 Km, leather interior, 
very good condition. Call : 9025002515

BUYING
	l LOOKING for second hand used Veena in 

good condition. Contact: 7338828892
	l OLD AC, TV, washing machine, fridge, 

battery, computer, electronic things, wooden, 
paper, iron, steel, aluminium, wires, carpet 
box, any old items: buying. Ph: 9710254930, 
9710254910

FINANCE

CIVIL WORK
	l CIVIL work renovation - minor / major 

work - painting tiling, carpentry, electrical, 
plumbing, fabrication, waterproof weathering 
course false ceiling PVC aluminum, toilet 
renovation. Ct: 9940679007
	l SANDHYA Painting: Asian Paints material, 

labour, 26 years experience, distemper 
2.50, emulsion 3.00 (inside, outside) house, 
flat, office (new, old building) alterations, 
tiles, mosaic, marble repolish, plumbing, 
carpentry. Civil contractor S. Sudhakar: 
9840929175, 9940645773

COMPUTER
	l DOORSTEP, one t ime affordable, 

expertise smart service of any Laptop, 
Desktop. Sathish available anytime just 10 
digits far 81240-37723. Satisfied clients only 
back-up for Sathish....  

FURNITURE
	l ANY old type of recliner sofas & cushions, 

repairing at very moderate charges. K. N. S. 
Rajan, No. 58, Peters Road, Chennai - 14. 
Ph: 9381803956, 7667133233 

	l 2 BHK sale in R. A. Puram, 1st Cross St, lift, 
car park, 3rd floor, 850 sq.ft. Ph: 9600070838
	l MRC NAGAR, calm location, 3 BHK, 

1692 sq.ft., UDS 923 sq.ft., 3rd floor, 1 CCP, 
camera, east facing, Price 2.40 crore. Ph: 
7338797612
	l R. A. PURAM, near Taluk office, 2 bedroom 

flat, 1080 sq.ft., UDS 629, 2nd floor, lift, south 
facing, car parking, 12 years, Rs. 1.10 crores 
nego. Ph: 9551264500
	l 1350 SQ.FT., 2 & 3rd floor, no lift, T T K 

Road. Agent: 9884434207
	l MANDAVELI, 370 sq.ft., land, near 

Spencer, G+3, rental income Rs. 28000, 
Rs. 45 lakhs. 450 sq.ft., G+2, Rs. 70 lakhs. 
Mylapore, 2 BHK flat, 740 sq.ft., Rs. 74 lakhs. 
Ph: 9841139576
	l ABHIRAMAPURAM, new flat, 1650, 3 

BHK, 2 CCP, 1st floor, Prices 2.90 crores, 
1800 sq.ft., 3 BHK, 2 CCP, East facing, Prices 
3.25 crores. R. A. Puram, 1400 sq.ft., 3 BHK, 
2nd floor, CCP 1, East facing, Prices 2.40 
crores. Ph: 7299141164, 6380844247
	l MYLAPORE, near Vidya Mandir, Alacrity 

flat, 3 BHK, 2 bathroom, 1385 sq.ft., UDS 750 
sq.ft., ground floor, car park, Price 1.85 crore 
nego. Ph: 7358537772
	l L&T Ragamalika 1785 sq, 3 bedroom, 

study, gated community, CCP, Genset, 
2.60Cr. Mandaveli Devanathan St nearby 980 
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
7 crore, calm area. Ph: 7200718369
	l ADYAR 1000 sq.ft., 2 BHK, Rs. 1.20 crore, 

East facing, lift, car park, Adyar, near Ambika 
Appalam, 800 sq.ft., 2 BHK, Rs. 80 lakhs. 540 
sq.ft., UDS, lift, car park, Alacrity building. Ph: 
7010257539
	l ADYAR posh area, Gandhi Nagar, 1650 

sq.ft., 3 BHK, Rs. 2.80 crore, brand new, 
1 year old, 800 sq.ft., UDS, lift, 2 CCP, full 
backup, gym, security. Ph: 7010257539
	l MYLAPORE, posh area, 1000 sq.ft., 

east facing, Rs. 1.30 crore, 540 sq.ft., 
UDS, lift, CCP, power backup security, 
near Vidyamandir & Kesari School. Ph: 
9786270339
	l ALWARPET, near TTK Road, 2050 sq.ft., 

land with 8 BHK house, G+2, 2 CCP, 30 feet 
road, 4500 sq.ft., builtup, Rs. 6.50 crore. Ph: 
7010257539
	l I N D I V I D U A L  H o u s e ,    S a l e  @ 

Thiruvanmiyur Posh Area 2400sqft., (40?60) 
size. House Buildup 2200sqft. South Facing 
Property, 30feet Road, Rate 3.50Cr. Nego. 
Call Agent: 9962126962 
	l MYLAPORE,  nr. Valluvar silai 1 Gr.  Res. 

. Land with 45 years old house, Price for land 
only, Rate. 4.76 Cr. Even it can be rented out 
for any purpose or godown time being income, 
good investment, & R. A. Puram 5 years 
old Ultra modern new   duplex House sale 
Rate.3.68 Cr. &  across city small to bigger 
Lands available. But really serious buyer only 
pls. CT. Sree Realty. 9600072936
	l MYLAPORE,  Kutchari Road 1200 sqft., 

1st floor, 3 Bedroom, Appartment with car 
parking,  UDS 581, 5 years old,  1.30Crores, 
negotiable. S.John:9444360000/9710360000
	l KOTTURPURAM,  Individual House Land 

size (21x83.5) 1750sft East facing House 
Buildup Area 2500sft. 3BHK with Carpark, 
13years old 30 feet Road width own Asking 
Rate 4Cr. Nego .Call Agent: 9962126962.   
	l MYLAPORE, 3 BHK, 1250 sq.ft., CCP, 

lift, 5 years, Rs. 1.25 crore, 2 BHK, new flat, 
lift, CCP, Rs. 90 lakhs, 2 BHK, 750 sq.ft., 
Kutchery Road, 5 yrs, lift, CCP, Rs. 80 lakhs. 
Ph: 9841427924, 8072203977

PACKERS AND MOVERS
	l MYLAI RAINBOW Packers & Movers - 

Local shifting minimum cost - all over India. 
Car transport also done. 100% safe, 0% 
damage. Call 9600296873/9840020526. 
Mail- info@rainbowpackersmovers.com
	l MYLAPORE, Ajay Packers. Local shifting, 

minimum Rs. 4200/- and all over India, 
AC, fan, geyser, water purifier, tube light - 
dismantling free, car carrier storage. Pls call: 
7358170399 / 7299047508 
	l S. S. PACKERS Movers: shifting, R. 

A. Puram, Abhiramapuram, Mandaveli, 
Royapettah, Teynampet, Alwarpet, Mylapore, 
T T K Road, Adyar, Nandanam. All over 
Chennai 24/7, best offers, minimum Rs. 
2900/-. Ph: 9710254930, 9710254910.

RENOVATION

TEYNAMPET
Apartment for sale
2 BHK new apartment 

North facing
900 and 940 sq.ft.,  

2 bedroom, 2 bathroom,  
1 balcony, 1 car parking, 
lift, Total - ground plus  
2 floor, UDS 445 sq.ft.,  

1 year old building,  
Price 1.05 crores Nego 

Brokers excuse
Muthu: 9940550038
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ACCOMMODATION 
WANTED
	l URGENTLY required residential rental 3/4 

BHK in and around Mylapore, V3 Property 
care: 9884051078, 9566066152

RENTAL
	l MANDAVELI Thiruvengadam Street 

Ragamalika gated community flat 4 BHK, 
1800 SF, 3rd floor, west facing, 3 balconies, 
2 ACs, Lift, power backup, gym, play area, 
party hall, 2 covered car parks. Rent. 53000. 
Ct: 9884984545.                                     
	l T.T.K. ROAD Alwarpet - bachelor executive 

room available for rent. 250 sq ft with 
attached bath, air-conditioned, 2nd floor. Rent 
Rs.13000 per month including electricity. 
Please contact Rajeswari Vijayakumar Mob: 
82485 39406 , 93641 00413.
	l MANDAVELI  Th i ruvengadam St . , 

Ragamalika gated community flat 1 BHK, 540 
SF, 3rd floor, east facing, lift, power backup, 
gym, play area, party hall, no car park, Rent 
22000. Ct: 8939936055
	l CIT COLONY 3BHK, 1250 sqft, spacious 

apartment furnished with wardrobes, balcony, 
lift and car park for rent - Rs.35,000. Also 
Abhiramapuram 2BHK Apartment 1100 
sq ft, rent Rs.30,000. Smart Finders – 
9884878741, 9498458441
	l NEW flat Alwarpet 1700 sqft, 3 bedroom, 2 

floor, lift, CCP, 60K. R. A. Puram 2 bedroom, 
1000 sq ft, 2 floor, lift, 28K. Ct: 9003186674, 
7200352080
	l MANDAVELI 900sqt 2 BHK, 1 flr, lift, CP, 

27K. L&T Ragamalika 1 BHK, 3 floor, lift, 23K. 
Ct: 9940567474
	l R. A. PURAM near Chettinad School 

2BHK, 1100 sqft, apartment furnished with 
wardrobes, modular kitchen and car park - 
for rent - Rs.25,000. Also near San Thome 
- 2BHK apartment Rent - Rs.25,000. 3BHK 
- Rs.35,000. Smart Finders: 9884878741, 
9498458441
	l MYLAPORE Independent House, 1st 

Floor, 1320 sqft, 3BHK, covered car park, 
Rent Rs.30000. Contact: 9884558872
	l MANDAVELI near Chettinad school, 

L&T Ragamalika gated community flat, 
2BHK+ study room,  1264, 2nd floor, north 
facing, lift, power backup, gym, play area, 
party, 1 covered car park. Rent 40000. Ct: 
8939936055
	l MANDAVELI 900sqt, 2 BHK, 1 flr, lift, CP, 

27K. L&T Ragamalika 1 BHK, 3flr, lift, 23K. 
Ct: 9940567474
	l MYLAPORE - Independent house, 1st 

floor, 1320 sqft, 3BHK, covered car park. Rent 
Rs.30000. Contact: 9884558872
	l INDIVIDUAL 2BHK house for rent at 

Mylapore - 24hrs Metro water, 2 wheeler 
parking, 3 phase current. Contact mobile : 
9677204444
	l MYLAPORE Abhiramapuram 535 sft, 

one BHK apartment with CCP, 15000/sft. 
Ct: 9840299014
	l PRIME locality office space, bachelor 

accomodation, furnished, unfurnished, 
ground, first  floor, 3 phase power, 24hrs 
water, Rent Rs 10000, 15000. Contact : 
9381155226,9380598248.
	l ABHIRAMAPURAM 4th Street, 950 

sqft, ground floor, 2 bedroom apartment 
with attached bathroom apartment - rental 
30K. Maintenance - 2000 - to be paid to 
association directly. 7 months advance. 
Inspection between 10.30am and 12 noon 
on Sunday July 3rd. Contact: 9513009517
	l ABHIRAMAPURAM, Alwarpet, Mandaveli, 

Mylapore, R. A. Puram, luxurious flats 
and bungalows. Contact: M/s. Profitable 
Solutions: 7358442929
	l 950 SQ.FT., 2 BHK, 1st floor, R A Puram, 

2nd Main Road, for veg only, Rent 24000/-. 
Ph: 9444077022. No broker. Call after 11 AM
	l 2 BEDROOM flat, 2nd floor, car parking, 

next to P. S. Senior Secondary School, 
Alamelumangapuram, semi furnished, Rent 
30000 negotiable, 3 month advance, no 
brokers. Contact: 9840089710, 9840725698. 
Visiting 2nd and 3rd July, 3 p.m. – 6 p.m.

	l R. A. PURAM, two bedroom, Rs. 30000, 
3 BHK, Rs. 35000, Rs. 50000, Rs. 60000. 
Mylapore, P S Senior School, 1 BHK, Rs. 
9000, Rs. 15000, Rs. 25000. Alwarpet, 
Rs. 30000, office, godown lease. Ph: 
8667066894, 9382323877
	l MYLAPORE, C I T Colony, 2 BHK, 3 BHK, 

Abhiramapuram, Rs. 20K, Rs. 35K, Rs. 65K. 
Mayur Realtors: 9940051164, 9382209926
	l ABHIRAMAPURAM, deluxe three bedroom 

flat, Rs. 55000, 2 CCP, C I T Colony, two 
bedroom flat, Rs. 40000. Mylapore, two 
bedroom flat, Rs. 20000, fully furnished, 
bachelors also. Ph: 8610661158, 9841350607
	l 2 BHK, 650 sq.ft., Indian toilet, near 

Sivaswamy Kalalaya School - for vegetarians 
only. Rent 11500. Contact: 8056194291, 
9791069178
	l R. A. PURAM, 1200 sq.ft., 2 BHK, study, 

lift, CP, Rs. 28000. 1000 sq.ft., 2 BR, CP, Rs. 
28000. 900 sq.ft., 2 BR, CP, lift, Rs. 25000. 
Mandaveli, 1650 sq.ft., 3 BR, CP, Rs. 42000. 
Ranga Road, near P. S. School, 1000 sq.ft., 
2 BR, CP, lift, Rs. 28000, 950 sq.ft., 2 BR, 
lift, CP, 2 AC, Rs. 26000. Ph: 9841983231
	l R. A. PURAM, 2 bedroom flat, car park, 

ground floor, Rs. 28000, first floor, Rs. 28000, 
3rd floor, lift, Rs. 25000, for veg. only. Ph: 
9841188817
	l MANDAVELIPAKKAM, 2 BHK, 1000 sq.ft., 

for veg. only. Ph: 9790891538
	l M R C, RMT, 2200 sq.ft., 3 BHK, Rs. 65000. 

1900 sq.ft., 3 BHK, Rs. 60000. Mandaveli, 
2400 sq.ft., 3 BHK, Rs. 55000. Kesava 
Thukar, 2000 sq.ft., 3 BHK, Rs. 60000. 
Abhiramapuram, 1200 sq.ft., 2 BHK, Rs. 
27000, veg. Ph: 8015184176, 9884214816
	l 1 BHK, Ground f loor, two wheeler 

parking, for small vegetarian family, near 
Narasimhapuram, Mylapore. Contact: 
8754479128, 7358725502
	l 2, 3, 4 BHK In and around Gopalapuram, 
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
Visiting time: 12 noon to 4 pm on Jul 3, 
2022. Contact: 9940062089. Brokers excuse, 
strictly vegetarians, no pets.
	l ALWARPET, Seethammal Road, 1100 sft., 

2BHK, 2nd Floor, Lift, CCP, Rs.30000/- Veg. 
only. Agent  9790966568 Brokers excuse.
	l R.A.PURAM L&T Ragamalika 3BR, 

1400sqft., 1BR, 600sqft.,   all amenities. 
R.A.Puram new ,  3BR, 1600 sqf t . ,  
semifurnished   2BR, 900sqft.,    play 
a r e a .  M a n d a i v e l i ,    2 B R ,  h o u s e 
900sqft.,  21000/-  1BR, house 600sqft.,  15K. 
Ph:9566175961
	l VACANT portion rent Rs 4000/- for small 

family or two bachelors working in company, 
vegetarians only, near Sai Baba Temple, 
Mylapore. Ph: 9789095120.
	l HOUSE for Rent 2BHK, Ist floor, R.K. 

Mutt road, Rent. Rs.20000/- per month. Only 
vegetarian, broker excuses. Ct: 9840874832.
	l R.A.PURAM Near Billroth Hospital, Deluxe 

Flat, 1000sft, 2 bedroom, 1st Floor with 
lift, car park, 26000. Charles Realty : 
9884239783,9444117669.

RENTAL COMMERCIAL
	l MANDAVELI R K Mutt Rd., E/F 1400sft, 

bright big hall, second floor, suitable for office, 
coaching centre, dance, yoga, music, tutions 
etc. Owner: 99406 30357, 97899 31445
	l OFFICE space, Mylapore, near Kutchery 

Road, 1st floor, 1600sqft, CCTV, separate EB. 
Contact: 9962241086
	l RENTAL commercial - 1200 sqft, 1st 

floor, CIT Colony, Mylapore, 1CCP, lift. Ph: 
9349387142
	l MANDAVELI, 99/52, R. K. Mutt Road, 1st 

floor, 900 sq.ft., for office purposes. Contact 
owner: 9884001366, 9962907666
	l CATHEDRAL Road, near hotel Chozha, 

1500 sq.ft., ground floor, room type, any 
office purpose or residential with car park. 
K. Gopalakrishnan 9380964793
	l OPP Mylapore Railway Station, 160 sq.ft., 

with bathroom, AC, 4th floor, lift, suitable for 
office, ladies stay; behind Citi Centre, 800 
sq.ft., hall type, kitchen, 2 bathrooms, 1st 
floor, godown, office. Ph: 9841439844
	l AVAILABLE for rent at Abhiramapuram, 

1000 sq.ft., GF, for commercial office, godown 
purpose. Contact: 9551668943
	l LUZ Church Road, 2300 sq.ft., 2 hall 

type, washroom, pantry for use, godown, 
back office, study centre, CA office. Ph: 
9841686001
	l STAND alone building 7500 sq.ft., 9500 

sq.ft., 4000 sq.ft., flat, 3 BHK, 2500 sq.ft., 
fully furnished, godown, office, 2500 sq.ft., 
3 BHK, G/F, Alwarpet, Mylapore, Mandaveli, 
CIT Colony. Ph: 9087687252

RENTAL LEASE
	l 1, 2, 3 BHK with, without car parking, lift, 

two wheeler flat, Ind. House, 12, 15K. 2 BHK, 
18 to 25K. 3 BHK, Rs. 30K to 50K, lease Rs. 
5 lakhs, 12 lakhs. 3 BHK, Rs. 40 to 50 lakhs. 
Mylapore, San Thome, Mandaveli, MRC 
Nagar, Alwarpet. Ph: 9087687252
	l M Y L A P O R E ,  N a t h u  s u b u r a i y a n 

street,   nearby Vidhyamandir School flat 
1st  floor, 3BHK, 1350sq.ft., 2wheeler 
parking only.  Rs.23 Lakhs. Contact 
Senthil:9283230107

RENTAL RESIDENTIAL
	l MYLAPORE, near Kutchery Road, 

independent first floor, spacious 3BHK 
(1600Sqft) 30K, CCTV, separate E B. card. 
Contact: 9962241086
	l MYLAPORE, Arisikaran Street, 22/14, 2nd 

floor, 900 sq.ft., 2 bedroom, bath attached, 
ready occupation, for veg. only. Owner: 
9884001366, 9882907666
	l SAN THOME, brand new, 2000 sq.ft., 4 

BHK, 2 CCP, Rs. 65K, 3 BHK, Rs. 45K, for 
veg. R. A. Puram, 2 BHK, lift, genset, 1 CCP, 
Rs. 30K. Mylapore, 2 BHK, Rs. 20 lakhs, 
lease. Cell: 9884710256
	l MYLAPORE, near Chithrakulam, 570 

sq.ft., 2 BHK, 2nd floor, Rs. 13000, small 
family, for veg only, 700 sq.ft., 2 BHK, 
Rs. 20000, veg only. K. Gopalakrishnan 
9380964793
	l R.A.PURAM Near Raintree, 3BHK, 

2200 sqft, Flat, 2CCP. Alwarpet Venus 
Colony  brand new 2000 sq ft, 3BHK, 2CCP, 
Narendran: 9841571836
	l ROYAPETTAH, near Ajantha Teachers 

Colony, first floor, 3 phase EB, 24hrs water, 
immediate occupation, for vegetarians. Ph: 
9841810235, 9884840487
	l SAN THOME, 2 BHK, ground floor, 1 car 

park, posh area, 1000 sq.ft., Rs. 37500, near 
Light house. Ph: 24670385, 9884076732
	l MYLAPORE, off R K Salai, 2500 sq.ft., 4 

BR, 2 CCP. Ph:  9840196844 / 7604919999
	l R. A. PURAM,  3BR,  gated community, 
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